

T ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2488/2007

M. UNNIKRISHNAN PILLAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 02/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. 1 is an application for withdrawal of Civil  
appeal. Application is allowed. The Appeal is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.09.04  
16:55:21 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 1/2014  
in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2007

M. UNNIKRISHNAN PILLAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. 1 is an application for withdrawal of Civil appeal. Application is allowed. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
September 02, 2014